DEPARTMENT OF NEUROLOGY LSL BUILDING

Pt. B.D. Sharma University Of Health Sciences Rohtak

No. Neuro/23/

Dated: 19/1/2023

Office order

Following is the result of the interview held on 17/1/2023 under the chairman ship of the Director PGIMS Rohtak in the office of the Director PGIMS Rohtak for the post of Research Assistant in the pay structure of 31000/- P.M for the ICMR Project (consolidated salary per month) "Fever, hyperglycaemia, swallowing and hypertension management in acute stroke: A Cluster Randomised Controlled Trial, India Quality Improvement in stroke care study" under Dr Surekha Dabla PI.

Post – Research Assistant Selected – Ms Annu Wait listed - Mr Bhupender

SI SUL INM

Dr Surekha Dabla Principal investigator

Endst No. neuro/23 / 113 -115

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information & necessary action:

1. Professor I/C IT department UHS Rohtak with the request to display the same on official

AR

- website of UHS Rohtak
- 2. Financial Advisor, PGIMS Rohtak
- 3. PA to Director PGIMS Rohtak

XN

pulsia degaliter

ty she have or official

Dated 19/1/2023

Dr Surekha Dabla Principal investigator Dated 19/1/2023

AL

D. S. S. Link PT Long all a March addit 19-11-123